Calling upon you to pay the outstanding dues amounting to Rs. 17.74,68,592.57 (rupees seventeen crore seventy-four lakh sixty-eight 
thousand five hundred ninety-two and paise fifty-seven only) as on 01.05.2023 and future interest & other expenses w.e.f. 02.05.2023 
for punjab national bank and rupees 25,83,62,423.66 (rupees twenty five crore eighty three lakh sixty two thousand four hundred twenty 
three and paise sixty six only) for state bank of india, samb-1 tolstoy marg new dalhi as on 31.10.2022 and future interest and all charges w.e.f. 
01.11.2022 as mantionad in the above notices with upto data interest and costs incurred by the undarsigned while taking possassion of the said

[...]

now, this is to inform you that pursuant to the possession laken by the undersigned as authorized officer under sarfaesi act, 2002 on 28.03.2024 

vide possession notice dated 28.03.2024 for recovery of secured debls of Punjab national bank and state bank of india amounting to Rs. 

17,74,68,592.57 (Rupees seventeen crore seventy-four lakh sixty-eight thousand five hundred ninety-two and paise fifty-seven only} 
as on 01.05.2023+ and future interest & other expenses w.e.f. 02.05.2023 for punjab national bank and Rupees 25,83,62,423.66 (Rupees 
twenty five crore eighty three lakh sixty two thousand four hundred twenty three and paise sixty six only) for state bank of india, samb- 
1 tolstoy marg new Delhi as on 31.10.2022 and future interest and all charges w.e.f. 01.11.2022 from M/s R. M, Dairy Products LLP, the 
undersignad has decided (o sell the following secured assets for recovery of the entire dues for which necessary steps including publication in